

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2003-2483 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/10/2003 In control: Committee on Housing, Economic Development &

Promotion

On agenda: Final action: 11/24/2003

Enactment date: 11/24/2003 Enactment #: 880

Effective date: 12/10/2003

Title: Resolution further Amending Resolution No. 424 of 2001, effective June 19, 2001, entitled "Further

amending Resolution No. 976 effective January 1, 1996, as amended, Adopting and Approving the 1996 Capital Budget and the 1996 Community Development Block Grant by creating a new line item, City Clerk Office Modernization Project Grant # 2271000 for the purpose of augmenting neighborhood

needs programs and/or the District Improvement Fund, and transferring \$1,128,892.00 from Grant/Liberty to City Clerk's Office Modernization" by changing the name of Business District

Decorative Street lighting, District 1 to URA District 1Decorative Street Lighting \$125,432, in Council

District 1.

Sponsors: Barbara Burns

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2003-2483.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2003	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/24/2003	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
11/19/2003	1	Committee on Housing, Economic Development & Promotion	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
11/10/2003		City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Ms. Carlsile

Resolution further Amending Resolution No. 424 of 2001, effective June 19, 2001, entitled "Further amending Resolution No. 976 effective January 1, 1996, as amended, Adopting and Approving the 1996 Capital Budget and the 1996 Community Development Block Grant by creating a new line item, City Clerk Office Modernization Project Grant # 2271000 for the purpose of augmenting neighborhood needs programs and/or the District Improvement Fund, and transferring \$1,128,892.00 from Grant/Liberty to City Clerk's Office Modernization" by changing the name of Business District Decorative Street lighting, District 1 to URA District 1Decorative Street Lighting \$125,432, in Council District 1.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 424, effective June 19, 2001, is hereby amended to read as follows:

City Clerk's Office Modernization

Account 600000 Fund 4100 Org 101200 File #: 2003-2483, Version: 1

Sub-Class PGHPR Project/Grant # 2271000 Budget Year 1996

SEE ATTACHMENT